

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Group Personal Accident	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 500600422410000008	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ <i>Business Source:</i> 910046
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/ Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ <i>Office Code:</i> 500600 कार्यालय पता/ <i>Office Address:</i> CHENNAI BUSINESS OFFICE VI 25, Mamatha Complex, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai, - 600014. राज्य कोड/ State Code: 33 , Tamil Nadu जीएसटीएन/ GSTIN: 33AAACN9967E1ZA संपर्क संख्या/ <i>Contact Number:</i> 44 28520499 मोबाइल संख्या / <i>Mobile Number:</i> 0	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ <i>Code:</i> 91004600000001 नाम/ <i>Name:</i> ADITYA BIRLA INSURANCE BROKERS LTD - HO संपर्क संख्या/ <i>Contact Number:</i> 9222338478 सह दलाल कोड / <i>Co Broker Code:</i> Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in



ग्राहक का नाम/ <i>Customer Name:</i> INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK	ग्राहक आईडी/ <i>Customer ID:</i> 9701448939	पैन/ <i>PAN:</i> AAACI1223J
पता/ <i>Address:</i> ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI 600002, शहर/ <i>City:</i> CHENNAI, जिला/ <i>District:</i> CHENNAI, राज्य/ <i>State:</i> TAMIL NADU, पिन/ PIN: 600002. सेल/ <i>Cell:</i> 9662819717	फोन/ <i>Phone:</i> 9662819717	ई-मेल/ <i>E-Mail:</i>

पॉलिसी प्रभावी समय घंटे को Policy Effective from 19:00 hours, on 03/05/2024 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी/ to midnight of 02/05/2025 .			
प्रीमियम / <i>Premium</i>	██████████	कवर नोट संख्या तथा तिथि/ <i>Cover Note Number and Date</i>	NA
सीजीएसटी/ <i>CGST</i>	██████████	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तिथि/ <i>Proposal Number and Date</i>	8800240509202090 दिनांक/ <i>Dt.</i> 09/05/2024
एसजीएसटी/यूटीजीएसटी SGST/UTGST	██████████		
आईजीएसटी/ <i>GST</i>	██████████		
कम:जीएसटी_टीडीएस / Less: <i>GST_TDS</i>	██████████		
वसूली योग्य स्टाम्प शुल्क / <i>Recoverable Stamp Duty</i>	██████████	रसीद संख्या और तिथि/ <i>Receipt Number and Date</i>	500600812410000451 दिनांक/ <i>Dt.</i> 06/05/2024
कुल / Total	██████████	पिछली पॉलिसी संख्या तथा समाप्ति तिथि/ <i>Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date</i>	NA
(रूपएं / <i>R</i> ██████████)			

Location Address:INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, NO.763, ANNA SALAI,,Chennai,Chennai,Tamil Nadu,600002.
Number of Families :75543 **Number of Lives covered:**151086

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured
1	Standard Cover	GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT UNNAMED - CLASSIC CARD & GOLD CARD HOLDERS INCLUDING SPOUSE	₹ ██████████
	Excess: AS PER NIC STANDARD GPA POLICY TERMS.		
	Additional Information: NA		

Clauses	As per Annexure I
----------------	--------------------------

FINANCIER DETAILS			
Sr.No.	Type of Finance	Name of Financier	Financier Address

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Group Personal Accident	
पॉलिसी संख्या / Policy Number: 500600422410000008	व्यवसाय स्रोत/ <i>Business Source:</i> 910046
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/ Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ <i>Office Code:</i> 500600 कार्यालय पता/ <i>Office Address:</i> CHENNAI BUSINESS OFFICE VI 25, Mamatha Complex, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai., - 600014. राज्य कोड/ State Code: 33 , Tamil Nadu जीएसटीएन/ GSTIN: 33AAACN9967E1ZA संपर्क संख्या/ <i>Contact Number:</i> 44 28520499 मोबाइल संख्या / <i>Mobile Number:</i> 0	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ <i>Code:</i> 91004600000001 नाम/ <i>Name:</i> ADITYA BIRLA INSURANCE BROKERS LTD - HO संपर्क संख्या/ <i>Contact Number:</i> 9222338478 सह दलाल कोड / <i>Co Broker Code:</i>
	Customer Care Toll Free Number: 1800 345 0330 email:customer.support@nic.co.in



<p>टिप्पणियां/ Remarks: UNNAMED GPA POLICY</p> <p>INSURED - M/S INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK ADDRESS - NO.763, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI - 600002</p> <p>NO. OF CLASSIC CARD - 00000 NO. OF GOLD CARD - 21000 SPOUSE OF CLASSIC CARD - 00000 SPOUSE OF GOLD CARD - 00000</p> <p>Type of Policy : Unnamed</p> <p>Coverages details Terms & conditions Accidental Death(AD) Covered Death of Prime Card Holder due to Air Accident - CLASSIC Sum Insured INR. 4,00,000 Death of Prime Card Holder due to Air Accident - GOLD Sum Insured INR. 10,00,000 Death of Prime Card Holder due to Rail/Road Accident - CLASSIC Sum Insured INR. 2,00,000 Death of Prime Card Holder due to Rail/Road Accident - GOLD Sum Insured INR. 2,00,000 Death of Spouse due to Air Accident - CLASSIC Sum Insured INR. 2,00,000 Death of Spouse due to Air Accident - GOLD Sum Insured INR. 2,00,000 Death of Spouse due to Rail/Road Accident - CLASSIC Sum Insured INR. 1,00,000 Death of Spouse due to Rail/Road Accident - GOLD Sum Insured INR. 1,00,000</p> <p>Claim intimation timeline is 90 days from DOA</p> <p>Air Accident claims will be entertained only in scheduled commercial airlines as a passenger Air Accident claim will be triggered only if the ticket to travel in the scheduled commercial airlines is purchased using the covered credit card only On duty Armed/ Police/Pilots/Crews are not covered under Air Accident coverage</p> <p>All prior acts, pending litigations and known losses excluded</p> <p>All other terms, conditions and exclusions are as per the standard PA policy</p> <p>Covid and pandemic/epidemic exclusion</p>
--

जिसकी गवाही में दिन/ माह /वर्ष को उपरोक्त उल्लिखित कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को विधिवत अधिकृत किया जा रहा है उसके हाथ निर्धारित किए जाएं। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठांकन और पॉलिसी शब्दों, जो कंपनी वेबसाइट <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रूप में एक साथ पढ़ा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभिव्यक्ति जिसके लिए यह विशिष्ट अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के किसी भी हिस्से में संलग्न किया गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लिखित हो। यह आश्वासन दिया जाता है कि प्रीमियम चेक की अस्वीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः आरंभ से ही निरस्त मानी जाएगी। //IN **WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 09/May/2024. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website <https://nationalinsurance.nic.co.in> shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that **IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'**

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule-Group Personal Accident



पॉलिसी संख्या / **Policy Number:**
500600422410000008

व्यवसाय स्रोत/ *Business Source:* 910046

जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/**Issuing Office**
कार्यालय कोड/ *Office Code:* 500600
कार्यालय पता/ *Office Address:* CHENNAI
*BUSINESS OFFICE VI 25, Mamatha
Complex, Whites Road, Royapettah,
Chennai, - 600014.*

राज्य कोड/**State Code:** 33 , Tamil Nadu
जीएसटीएन/**GSTIN:** 33AAACN9967E1ZA
संपर्क संख्या/*Contact Number:* 44 28520499
मोबाइल संख्या /*Mobile Number:* 0

विक्रय चैनल विवरण/
Sales Channel Details
कोड/ *Code:* 91004600000001
नाम/ *Name:* ADITYA BIRLA INSURANCE
BROKERS LTD - HO
संपर्क संख्या/*Contact Number:* 9222338478
सह दलाल कोड / *Co Broker Code:*

Customer Care Toll Free Number:
1800 345 0330
email:customer.support@nic.co.in

इंश्योरेंसइंडियालिमिटेड ओम्बड्समैन का विवरण/Ombudsman Details: Office of the Insurance
Ombudsman, Fatima Akhtar Court, 4th Floor, 453, Anna Salai, Teynampet,
Chennai- 600 018.
Tel.: 044 - 24333668 / 24335284
Email: bimalokpal.chennai@cioins.co.in

स्टॉप छूटी
**Stamp
Duty:**
(₹ 1.00)

कृते नेशनल इन्श्योरेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड/
**For and on behalf of National
Insurance Company Limited**
अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ **Authorized Signatory**